IQAC Feedback Form 2021-2022 for Academic Peer Subject
Experts/Industrial Experts on Curriculum, Administration

Infrastructure and Support

Respected Madam/Sir,
The Internal Quality Assurance Cell seeks your precious feedback for enhancing the quality of education
in A. S. D. Government Degree College for Women (Autonomous), Kakinada.

Name of the Teacher*

1. The curriculum is outcome based and the expected outcomes through various courses are
attained.

[l Excellent

[l Good

L] Satisfactory

L] Needs improvement

2. The curriculum has been designed to make students industry ready.

Ll Excellent

.l Good

[ Satisfactory

L1 Needs improvement

3. The academic flexibility embedded in the curriculum providing the opportunities to the
students to pursue their interest by choosing from the electives/specializations.

[ Excellent

' Good

L] Satisfactory

L] Needs improvement

4. Students are sensitized towards crosscutting issues like gender equality, environmental
sustainability, ethics through relevant courses in the curriculum and internal units like WES, NCC,
NSS, Eco Club, etc.

[ Excellent

Good

Satisfactory

Needs improvement

O OO



5. Infrastructure of the College Computer Laboratory *

L] Excellent

Good

Satisfactory

Needs improvement

OO

6. Infrastructure of Science Laboratories & assistance of the Staff

[] Excellent
[] Good

L] Satisfactory
' Needs improvement

7. Usage of Digital and Virtual Classrooms

L] Excellent

.l Good

L] Satisfactory

L] Needs improvement

8. Wi-Fi and Internet facility

[l Excellent

.l Good

L] Satisfactory

L] Needs improvement

9. College Website

Ll Excellent

Good

Satisfactory

Needs improvement

OO O

10. Collection of books, journals and reading material of the College Library

[] Excellent
[1 Good

L] Satisfactory
L] Needs improvement

11. Physical infrastructure of the College Library

L] Excellent
Ll Good
L] Satisfactory



L] Needs improvement
12. Amenities and Assistance provided at the college Sports ground.

[l Excellent

Good

Satisfactory

Needs improvement

O OO

13. Support and assistance of the College Office Staff

Excellent

Good

Satisfactory

Needs improvement

OO0

14. Grievances addressed /Resolved well in time by Grievance Redressal Committee

Excellent

Good

Satisfactory

Needs improvement

(I R R

15. Canteen facilities: (Food quality, Ambience )

Excellent

Good

Satisfactory

Needs improvement

OO OO

16. Classroom Infrastructure

Excellent

Good

Satisfactory

Needs improvement

(N I B O

17. Maintenance of Girls waiting Room

Excellent

Good

Satisfactory

Needs improvement

OO0 OO

18. Drinking water facility

[] Excellent
[l Good
L] Satisfactory



L] Needs improvement

19. Washroom Cleanliness and maintenance

Excellent

Good

Satisfactory

Needs improvement

(I R R

20. Greenery in the College Campus

Excellent

Good

Satisfactory

Needs improvement

OO0

21. Cleanliness and maintenance of College premises

Excellent

Good

Satisfactory

Needs improvement

(I R R

22. The Functioning of Placement Cell: JKC.

Excellent

Good

Satisfactory

Needs improvement

OO OO

23. Classrooms are accessible to differently-abled persons

Excellent

Good

Satisfactory

Needs improvement

(N I B O

Suggestions for further improvement.*

Thank you very much for your constant support and timely feedback.
Coordinator-IQAC



Feedback Analysis from Subject/Industry Experts on Curriculum - 24

s Q.Nos.
N‘ Name of the | Designa | College and 7lglgl2|2fL[1]2]1]1
o Faculty tion Address o112 |3]|a]|5]|6s
Excellent/Good/Satisfactory/ Needs impro
1 Dr.V.Narasim | Principa GDC, clslelalaglelelels!|a
ha Swamy | Alamuru
Ms.KMalles | S | pr.GDC
2 AMATeS g 2P Glalg|s|e|le|c|la|G]|a
waramma . Kakinada
History
MS.Y.Sita Lecture GDC,
3 Maha rin Ramachand G|G|(E|E|E|E|E|G|G]|G
Lakshmi History rapuram
Industii | 7sp Goct
alist, Musium
a | MrKo P Assista o of elclG|s|s|c|c|G|a|a
Timmaraju nt
Directo Archaeolog
; y, Kakinada.
Technic 5Cs Aqua
5 | Sr-TMadhu Solutions, s|c|lg|Ge|N|s|G|G|N]|S
mohan Directo )
. Kakinada
Fishery
6 Dr.A.2|z Develo S!FT, slelalaelInlslalalns
Unnisa pment Kakinada
Officer
Lecture
7 |p ZH- rin PR.GDC, G|s|cle|Gc|eE|E|E|G|G
an :c:angar Comme Kakinada
rce
Mr. Adnd; |tI ° CDMA
8 | A.Vnkateswa Directo Kakinada E|G|G|E|E|E|E|E|G]|E
rarao
r
Lectura
9 P.V.V.Satyan r.|r? PR..GDC, clalslalslglslaglals
arayana Politiaal | Kakinada
Science
Lecture
10 Dr.KOHEI r.|rT PR..GDC, alelelelelelelelala
Swamyji Political | Kakinada
Science
. Lecture
11 | Dr-P-Har Fin PR.GDC, s|s|ele|lc|c|lela|als
Rama Prasad L Kakinada
Hindi
Lecture GDC,
Dr. N.V. .
12 rin Ramachand S|G|G[G|[N|]G|G|S|G]|N
Ramana .
Hindi rapuram
KV.R.B.Varal Lec'Fure YN college,
13 . ) rin Narsapura G|S|G|G|[G|G|G|G|G]|S
akshmi Devi .
Sanskrit m
Lecture
14 Dr'sp_rablil’f"'a rin IIArtSRJY Gls|s|c|Gc|Gc|lE|G|G]|S
rivalli Sanskit | €olese
Dr. V. PrinG GDC
15 | Anantha rindpa |- ' Glc|le|c|G|E|E|E|E]|G
A | Pithapuram
Lakshmi




. tecture | e GdC,
16 | Dr.Sk.Sajana rin . E|E|E|E|G|E|E|E|E|E|G|E|E E|E|[E]|E
Kakinada
maths
Lecture
17 | MS. G.Sridevi rin PR',GDC’ E|G|G|E|E|E|E|G|G|G|E]|]E]|G E|E|[G]|G
. Kakinada
Physics
Mr. Lecture PR.GDC
18 U.V.B.B.K. rin 7T |E|E|E|G|G|G|G|G|G|G|G|G|G G|G|G]|E
. Kakinada
Prasad Physics
Assista
nt
19 | Dr.swathi | director|  BCAL G|G|le|e|G|G|G|G|lGg|G|G|s |G clcg|G|aG
) Kakinada
Agricult
urer
Lecture PR.GDC
20 Mr.P.Sara rin " |E|E|E|E|E|E|E|E|E|E|E|E]|E E|E|E]|E
Kakinada
Botany
SriAV.G. | Directo | Udvanahort
21 ihues, | E|E|E|E|E|E|E|E|E|E|E]|E|E E|E|E]|E
Prasad r .
Prathipadu
Reearc
h Dr.YSRHU-
22 Dr.G.Kotesw | Associa HRSf. elelelelelelalelelelelale clelele
ararao te Amobojipet
(Hortic a
ulture)
Dr.M.S Lecture | oo GDC
23 | DrM-omara g, PP% Vel ele|le|le|lele|elele|e|E]E E|e|E|E
ju . Kakinada
Engish
Sri Lecture
24 | P.V.Krishnar rin PR'_GDC’ E|/E|E|E|E|E|E|E|JE|E|E]E]|E E|E|E]|E
. Kakinada
ao Engish
Feedback Analysis - 24
Needs
Q.No | Description Excellent | good | Satisfactory | Improvement
1 The curriculum is outcome based
and the expected outcomes 17 7 0 0
through various courses are
attained.
2 The curriculum has been 14 8 2 0
designed to make students
industry ready.
3 | The academic flexibility
embedded in the curriculum 16 8 0 0
providing the opportunities to the
students to pursue their interest
by choosing from the
electives/specializations.
4 Students are sensitized towards
crosscutting issues like gender 17 7 0 0

equality, environmental




sustainability, ethics through
relevant courses in the curriculum
and internal units like WES,
NCC, NSS, Eco Club, etc.

5 Infrastructure of the College 11 10
Computer Laboratory

6 Infrastructure of Science
Laboratories & assistance of the 12 8
Staff

7 | Usage of Digital and Virtual 8 12
Classrooms

8 Wi-Fiand Internet facility 6 13

9 College Website 8 14

10 | Collection of books, journalsand 9 13
reading material of the College
Library

11 | . Physicalinfrastructure of the 11 9
College Library

12 | Amenitiesand Assistance provided 12 9
at the college Sports ground.

13 Supportand assistance of the 14 9
College Office Staff

14 | Grievances addressed /Resolved 11 12
wellintime by Grievance Redressal
Committee

15 | Canteenfacilities: (Food quality, 7 14
Ambience)

16 | Classroom Infrastructure 8 9

17 | Maintenance of Girls waiting Room 8 9

18 | Drinking water facility 11 12

19 | Washroom Cleanlinessand 4 14
maintenance

20 | Greeneryinthe College Campus 11 13

21 | Cleanliness and maintenance of 12 12
College premises

22 | The Functioning of Placement Cell: 12 10
JKC.

23 | Classroomsare accessible to 8 12

differently-abled persons




Feedback Report
Q1. Regarding expected outcomebasedcurriculum 74% rated excellent 30% Good

Q2. Regarding curriculum designed to make students industry ready60%rated
Excellent, 34% Good and 8% Satisfactory.

Q3. Regarding academic flexibility embedded in the curriculum 69% rated Excellent,
34% Good.

Q4. Regarding sensitization towards crosscutting issues like gender equality, environmental
sustainability, ethics through relevant courses in the curriculum and internal units like
WES, NCC, NSS, Eco Club, etc.74% rated Excellent and 30% Good.

Q 5. Regarding Infrastructure of the College Computer Laboratory 47% rated Excellent43%
Good13% Satisfaction.

Q6. Regarding Infrastructure of Science Laboratories & assistance of the Staff52%
rated Excellent 34% Good, 8% Satisfactory and 8% Needs Improvement.

Q7. Regarding Usage of Digital and Virtual Classrooms34% rated Excellent, 52%Good,
17% Satisfactory.

Q8. Regarding Wi-Fi and Internet facility26% rated Excellent, 56% Good, 21%Satisfactory.

Q9. Regarding College Website 34% rated Excellent60% Good, 8% Satisfactory.

Q10. Regarding Collection of books, journals and reading material of the CollegeLibrary
39% rated Excellent, 56% Good and 8% Satisfactory:.

Q11. Regarding Physical infrastructure of the College Library47% rated Excellent,
39%Good, 4% Satisfactory and 13% needs Improvement.

Q12. Regarding Amenities and Assistance provided at the college Sports ground
52% rated Excellent, 39% Good and 13% Satisfactory.

Q13. Regarding Support and assistance of the College Office Staff60% ratedExcellent,
39% Good and4% Satisfactory.

Q14. Regarding Grievances addressed /Resolved well in time byGrievance Redressal
Committee47% rated Excellent, 52% Good and 4%Satisfactory.

Q15. Regarding Canteen facilities: (Food quality, Ambience) 30% rated Excellent,
60% Good, 4% Satisfactory and 8% Needs Improvement.

Q16. Regarding Classroom Infrastructure 34% rated Excellent, 39% Good, 26% Satisfactory
and 1% Needs Improvement.

Q17. Regarding Maintenance of Girls waiting Room 34% rated Excellent, 39%Good,



Q18.

Q19.

Q20.
Q21.

Q22.

Q23.

13% Satisfactory and 17% Needs improvement.
Regarding Drinking water facility 47% rated Excellent, 52% Good and 4%Satisfactory.

Regarding Washroom Cleanliness and maintenance 17% rated Excellent, 60%Good,
13% Satisfactory and 13% Needs Improvement.

Regarding Greenery in the College Campus 47% rated Excellent, 56% Good.

Regarding Cleanliness and maintenance of College premises 52% rated Excellent,
52% Good.

Regarding Functioning of Placement Cell: JKC. 52% rated Excellent, 43% Good
and 8% Satisfactory.

Regarding Classrooms accessible to differently-abled persons 34% rated Excellent,
52% Good, 17% Satisfactory.

Suggestions:

1.Need to improve the infrastructure of College and Library.

2. Need to add topics in Acqz Course like

a. Early Morality Syndrome
b. Enterocytozoon hepatopenaei
c. White feces syndrome

3. Establishment of Research Centre and Development Cell.

4. Need for additional Classrooms

5. To introduce PG Course M.Sc (Botany)

6. To offer free Certificate courses in Computers to all streams of students including

B.A.,B.Com, especially to advanced learners.



g& ANNAVARAM SATHYAVATHI DEVI GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN(A)
&%;“ (Accredited with NACC with "B" Grade in Cycle 11I)
X Church Square Park, Jagannaickpur, Kakinada, Andhra Pradesh

ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK COLLECTED ON
CURRICULUM AND ITS TRANSACTION

ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

The feedback on Curriculum was taken from 24 Employers/Industry Experts in
the Academic Year 2021-22.

OBSERVATIONS:

The following are the observations made from the feedback collected from
Employers/Industry Experts in Online mode:

» Need to improve the infrastructure of the college
» Library must be renovated
» Offer certificate course in Computer Skills to all streams of students

ACTION TAKEN REPORT:

» 10 Computers were purchased and proposal to purchase 30 more computers
IS under process

» Proposal for Library renovation is submitted

» Certificate Course on “Information Technology Skills” was offered by the
Department of Computer Science.
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